State of Maryland 2014 Bond Bill Fact Sheet

2014 Bond Bill Fact Sheet								
1. Senate House LR # Bill #		Bill#	2. Name of Project					
lr3001	sb0896	lr2739	hb0892	15sq Arts Center				
3. Senate Bill Sponsors				House Bill Sponsors				
Brinkley				Clagett				
4. Jurisdi	iction (Coun	ity or Baltir	nore City)	5. Requested Amount				
Frederick County				\$600,000				
6. Purpos	se of Bill							
Authorizing the creation of a State Debt not to exceed \$600,000, the proceeds to be used as a grant to The Performing Arts Center Statutory Trust for the acquisition, planning, design, construction, repair, renovation, reconstruction, and capital equipping of the 15sq Arts Center.								
	ing Fund							
Requiremen	nts:]	Гуре:					
Equal		Equal The matching fund may consist of real property or funds e						

8. Special Provisions

⋈ Historical Easement	⋈ Non-Sectarian	
9. Contact Name and Title	Contact Phone	Email Address
Yvonne Reinsch		reivonne@aol.com

10. Description and Purpose of Grantee Organization (Limit Length to Visible area)

Our vision is to create a vibrant, community-focused cultural arts education center that provides a venue for multi-faceted arts programs. By developing strategic partnerships with other arts organizations in the region, the center will promote the best educational opportunities in media, technology and the performing arts. The facility will house state-of-the-art classrooms, rehearsal and recital space, film screening rooms and recording studios. It will also provide a flexible venue for small events.

11. Description and Purpose of Project (Limit Length to Visible area)
The 15sq Arts Project is located in the heart of Downtown Frederick, which is the economic hub of Frederick County. In response to an extensive needs assessment of the County's arts community, it will be a multi-purpose facility, which can be adapted for many uses for a variety of audiences. This forward thinking venue will promote tourism, enhance the success of existing downtown businesses, and attract new non-arts-related businesses who seek out Frederick for its high quality of life. It will substantially contribute to the total economic impact of the arts in downtown Frederick, presently estimated at \$52MM annually.

Round all amounts to the nearest \$1,000. The totals in Items 12 (Estimated Capital Costs) and 13 (Proposed Funding Sources) must match. The proposed funding sources must not include the value of real property unless an equivalent value is shown under Estimated Capital Costs.

value is snown under Estimated Capital Costs.	
12. Estimated Capital Costs	
Acquisition	
Design	\$64,000
Construction	\$1,719,000
Equipment	
Total	\$1,783,000
13. Proposed Funding Sources – (List all funding source	es and amounts.)
Source	Amount
Maryland State Bond Bill	\$600,000
Cash Reserves	\$475,000
Foundation Grants	\$500,000
Private Fundraising	\$208,000
Total	\$1,783,000

14. Project Schedule (Enter a date or one of the following in each box. N/A, TBD or Complete)							N/A, TBD or Complete)			
Begin Design Complete Design			I	Begin Construct	ion	Complete Construction				
June, 2013 In Pro			Process	rocess		August, 2014		March, 2015		
Pledges Raised Pe			Peop	16. Current Number of People Served Annually at Project Site		17. Number of People to be Served Annually After the Project is Complete				
200000.00			N	None - building is under renovation		_	100,000 (estimated)			
				Recipien	ts in Past 15 Years					
Legislat	tive Session	Amo	ount		Purpose					
None										
19. Lega	l Name and	Address	of Gra	antee		Project Addres	ss (If	Different)		
The Performing Arts Statutory Trust 7420 Hayward Road, Suite 203 Frederick, MD 21702				15 West Patrick Street Frederick, MD 21701						
Which P	20. Legislative District in Which Project is Located 3A - Frederick									
	l Status of									
Loc	cal Govt.	ŀ	or Pro				<u>t </u>	Federal		
22 Crar	X	Panrasant	X ative		23. If Match Includes Real Property:			X Real Property:		
	22. Grantee Legal Representative Name: Joseph Welty									
				_	Been Done?		Yes			
Phone: 301-698-2315 Address:				If Yes, List Appraisal Dates and Value						
Miles and Stockbridge										
30 West Patrick Street, 6th Floor Frederick, MD 21701			10/29/13			800000.00				
rederies	,									

24. Impact of Project of	on Staffing and Oper	ating Cost at Projec	t Site			
Current # of	Current Operat	ing	Projec	Projected Operating		
Employees	Employees Employees		Budget		Budget	
0	120000.00		177720.00			
25. Ownership of Pro	perty (Info Requested	by Treasurer's Office	e for b	ond issuar	nce purposes)	
A. Will the grantee ov			impro	ved?	Own	
B. If owned, does the	ŭ .	· ·	·			
C. Does the grantee in			Yes			
D. If property is owner	ed by grantee and any	y space is to be lease	d, pro			
Le	Terms of Lease		Cost vered by Lease	Square Footage Leased		
15sq Arts Project	to be determined	de	to be	12,000		
E. If property is lease	d by grantee – Provid	le the following:				
Name (Options to Renew					
			1			
26. Building Square F	Tootage:					
Current Space GSF						
Space to Be Renovated	d GSF					
New GSF						
27. Year of Constructi Renovation, Restorati		1726 and 1926				

28. Comments: (Limit Length to Visible area)
According to current appraisal records, building was constructed in two phases, 200 years apart.